#### 503001449 10/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3048048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER LEIBL	09/24/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUDI AG
Street Address:	85045 INGOLSTADT
City:	85045 INGOLSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14386647

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122445500

Email: INFO@FEIEREISENLLC.COM

**Correspondent Name:** HENRY M FEIEREISEN, LLC HENRY M FEIEREIS

Address Line 1: **708 THIRD AVENUE** 

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1501** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEIBL-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY M. FEIEREISEN
SIGNATURE:	/Henry M. Feiereisen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=LeibI5-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033865 FRAME: 0397 503001449

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

#### PETER LEIBL

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### **AUDI AG**

a company organized under the laws of Germany

having a place of business at

85045 Ingolstadt

Germany

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, and is entitled

# ACHSTRÄGER FÜR EIN FAHRZEUG, INSBESONDERE FÜR EIN KRAFTFAHRZEUG, SOWIE VERFAHREN ZUR HERSTELLUNG EINES DERARTIGEN ACHSTRÄGERS (PCT/EP2013/000613)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions;

I hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day, and Stefan Knirr of 708 Third Avenue, Suite 1501, New York, NY 10017, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number  $\frac{14/386,647}{19-2014}$ , filed  $\frac{09-19-2014}{19-2014}$  the filing date and application number of said application when known.

I agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof;

7

PATENT REEL: 033865 FRAME: 0398